EQUITY CAPITAL
Other Paid-In Capital
Unappropriated Retained Earnings
Total Equity Capital

880,760
321,099

1,201,859

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY CAPITAL $ 1,229,209

4/25/2017

( C ) 3. Summary by Detailed Plant Accounts, of Book Value of the Utility as of December 31, 2016

Attachment C
Manwalamink Sewer Company

Acct# Accounts Title
Per Books

December 31,2016

Collection System
361.20 Collection Sewers - Gravity 138,070
371.20 Pump Station Pumping Equipment ________ 93,549

Total Collection Sysytem $ 231,619

Treatment and Disposal Facilities
353.40 Land & Right-of-Ways 37,407
354.40 Structures & Improvements 3,003,989
385.40 Instrumentation & Computer Equip  3,211

Total Treatment & Disposal Facilities 3,044,607

TOTAL WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS $ 3,276,226

RECEIVED
APR 2 8 20I7

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

4/25/2017

RECEIVED
APR 2 8 2017

PA PUBLIC uriUTY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

APPENDIX A

Manwalamink Sewer Company

Statement of Operating Income

At Existing & Proposed Rate

Year Ended

Schedule 12/31/16 Proforma Existing Rates Proforma Proposed Rates

Reference ner Books

$

Adjustment

$

Amount

$

Adjustment Amount

Operating Revenue

Sewer Service A & B 576,143 3,987 580,130 29,007 609,137

576,143 580,130 609,137

Operating Expenses

0 & M Expense C 405,692 40,780 446,472 446,472

Depreciation Expense D 79,686 (18,964) 60,722 60,722

Taxes Other Than Income E&F 20,791 (2,581) 18,210 149 18,359

Total Operating Expenses 506,169 525,404 525,553

Net Operating Income 69,974 54,726 83,583

Rate increase is based on a 5% increase

Rate of Return 83,583 = 9.99%

836,508

4/25/2017

Schedule A - Adjustments to Operating Revenue, Existing Rates

Adjustments

to Revenue

$

Test Year Measured Revenues 545,629

Annualization of Residential Customers added to the system during 2016

Manwalamink Sewer Company

Thirteen inactive Residential Customers have requested

services to resume during 2016.

Actual Revenue 1662

Annualized Revenue 3627 1,965

Add 2 unsold homes in July 2016 and remain unsold as of April 2017